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State of Arkansas

90th General Assembly A B i 11

Regular Session, 2015 HOUSE BILL 1264

By: Joint Budget Commitice

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR PERSONAI SERVICES
AND OPERATING EXPENSES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF
COMMUNITY CORRECTION FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE
30, 2016; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY
CORRECTION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2015-
2016 FISCAL YEAR.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
SECTION 1. REGULAR SALARIES. There is hereby established for the
Department of Community Correction for the 2015-2016 fiscal year, the

following maximum number of regular employees.

Maximum Annual

Maximum Salary Rate
Item Class No. of Fiscal Year
No. Code Title Emplovees 2015-2016

(1) U084U DCC DIRECTOR 1 $116,019

(2) U083U DCC CHIEF DEPUTY DIRECTOR 1 $95,796

(3) NI30N DCC DEPUTY DIR ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 2 GRADE N904

(4) N129N DCC DEPUTY DIR PAROLE/PROBATION SVCS 1 GRADE N904

(3) ©NI1l4N DCC DEPUTY DIR RESIDENTIAL SVCS 1 GRADE N904

(6) TO004C DCC PROG ADMR PAROLE & PROBATION SVCS 4 GRADE C128
1

(7) DO094C DCC PROJ & ENTERPRISE PROG MGMT ADMIN GRADE C128
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MOO1C
DOO07C
TOO5C
Do12C
AQ21C
G047C
G046C
RO0O6C
5094C
TO15C
D0O30C
RO13C
X025¢C
POG4C
DO38C
MOO7C
G222C
TQ27C
X042¢C
DO52C
T033C
T104C
RO21C
G154C
MO21C
Gl47C
Dos61cC
v007C
T048C
T045C
ColoC
AQ74C
T103C
M026C
T054C
MO46C

DCC TREATMENT ADMINISTRATOR
INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGER

ADC/DCC CORRECTIONAL WARDEN

DATABASE SPECIALIST

AGENCY CONTROLLER I

ATTORNEY SPECIALIST

DCC PLANNING & MGMT SVCS ADMINISTRATOR
HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATOR

ADC CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE COORD
ADC/DCC DEPUTY WARDEN

INFORMATION SYSTEMS COORDINATOR
AGENCY HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER

DCC PAROLE/PROBATION AREA MANAGER 1
PUBLIC INFORMATION MANAGER

SENIOR SOFTWARE SUPPORT ANALYST

DCC ASST TREATMENT PROGRAM MGR

ADC/DCC INTERNAL AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR
ADC/DCC TRAINING ADMINISTRATOR

DCC PAROLE/PROBATION ASST AREA MGR 49
SOFTWARE SUPPORT ANALYST

ADC/DCC MAJOR

ADC/DCC TRAINING ACADEMY SUPERVISOR
BUDGET ANALYST

DCC PROGRAM COORDINATOR

DCC TREATMENT SUPERVISOR

GRANTS COORDINATOR

INFORMATION SYSTEMS COORDINATION SPEC
PROCUREMENT COORDINATOR

ADC/DCC CAPTAIN

DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR
FISCAL SUPPORT SUPERVISOR

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING INSTRUCTOR
LICENSED SOCIAL WORKER

ADC/DCC LIEUTENANT

ADC/DCC TREATMENT COORDINATOR
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Cl128
Cl28
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ciz7
Cl26
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Cli8
C118
Clls
Clig
Cl17
Cliv
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(53)
(54)
(55)
(56)
(57)
(58)
(59)
(60)
(61)
(62)
(63)
(64)
(65)
(66)
(67)
(68)
(69)
(70)
(71)
(72)
(73)
(74)
(75)
(76)
(77)

G180C
5026C
TO59C
C024C
€022C
VOl4cC
G200C
X128C
T092C
RO30C
M048C
M0O59C
T065C
MO58C
€o037cC
RO33C
MO57C
D079C
A091C
R0O31C
AQ090C
T070C
G215C
EQ51C
T076C
TO75C
RO36C
T083C
C056C
TO81C
AQ98C
ADS7C
vo22¢
Cc073C

GRANTS ANALYST

ADC/DCC ASST MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
ADC/DCC FOOD PREPARATION MANAGER
ADC/DCC RECORDS SUPERVISOR

BUSINESS OPERATIONS SPECIALIST
BUYER

CLASSTIFICATION & ASSIGNMENT OFFICER
CORRECTIONAL UNIT ACCREDITATION SPEC
DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I
EEO/GRIEVANCE OFFICER

SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER
ADC/DCC ADVISOR

ADC/DCC CORRECTIONAL SERGEANT
ADC/DCC PROGRAM SPECTIALIST
ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST

BENEFITS ANALYST

CHAPLAIN

COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNICIAN

FISCAL SUPPORT ANALYST

INSTITUTION HUMAN RESOURCES COORD
PAYROLL SERVICES SPECIALIST

ADC/DCC FOOD PREPARATION SUPERVISOR
CAREER PLANNING & PLACEMENT SPEC
STAFF DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST
ADC/DCC ADMIN REVIEW OFFICER
ADC/DCC CORPORAL

HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST

ADC/DCC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III
COMMISSARY MANAGER

FISCAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST

PAYROLL TECHNICIAN

PURCHASTNG TECHNICIAN
ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II

MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES
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Cli7
Clle
Cll6
Cllé
Cll6
Cllé6
Cllé6
Clie
Cl16
Clle
Clle
C1l15
Cl15
Cll15
Cl15
Cll5
Cl15
C115
Cl15
Cll5
Cll5
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Cl13
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Cliz
Cl12
Cl12
Cl09
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Line| Business Area Agency Name
1 0485 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION
2
3 FY15 Authorized Positions Base Level Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
4 L 1450 1365 FY16 1490 / FY17 1521 FY16 1490 / FY17 1521 FY16 1494 / FY17 1525
5
6 New Classifications Request
7 Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation
ol S22 Job Title Grade mwwmu Job Title Grade MWMM Job Title Grade
9 TH!wa ADC/DCC TRAINING ACADEMY SUPERVISOR C120 | 123X [ADC/DCC TRAINING ACADEMY SUPERVISOR C120 | T104C | ADC/DCC TRAINING ACADEMY SUPERVISOR C120
10 | 115X | DCC ASSISTANT DIRECTOR N903
11 Total Jobs Agency Requested 2 Total Jobs Executive Recommended 1 Total Jobs Legislative Recommended 1
12
13 Additional Positions Requested and Recommended
14 Position Class Code Title Grade MMM___._MMn wmnmﬂﬂm“mmmg on zmnoE_.nm:nmﬂo
15 X4850009 T075C ADC/DCC CORPORAL C113 Y Y Y
16 x4850010 TO75C ADC/DCC CORPORAL €113 Y Y Y
17 X4850036 TO65C ADC/DCC CORRECTIONAL SERGEANT C115 Y Y Y
18 ¥4850037 T065C ADC/DCC CORRECTIONAL SFRGEANT C115 Y Y Y
19 X4850013 TO75C ADC/DCC CORPORAL c113 Y Y Y
20 x4850014 TO75C ADC/DCC CORPORAL C113 Y Y Y
21 X4850011 T075C ADC/DCC CORPORAL C113 Y Y Y
22 %4850012 T075C ADC/DCC CORPORAL C113 Y Y Y
23 X4850003 MD59C ADC/DCC ADVISOR Ci1s Y Y ¥
24 x4850004 MOSSC ADC/DCC ADVISOR Cl15 Y Y Y
25 X4850001 M059C ADC/DCC ADVISOR cils Y Y Y
26 *4850002 | M059C ADC/DCE ADVISOR CL15 Y Y Y
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Line| Business Area Agency Name

H 0485 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION

2

3 Additional Positions Requested and Recommended

4 Position Class Code Title Grade MMM_._”MM_“ zmnmﬂﬂ.._““”_“___”zo: wmnoz.._.nm:nmnmo

5 X4850007 M059C ADC/DCC ADVISOR C115 b Y Y

6 ¥4850008 M059C ADC/DCC ADVISOR C1i5 Y Y Y

7 i X4850005 Ma59C ADC/DCC ADVISOR C115 Y ¥ Y

8 x4850006 M059C ADC/DCC ADVISOR €115 Y Y Y

9 X4850027 CO56C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST 111 ci12 Y Y Y
10 x4850028 C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III cl12 Y Y Y
11 %4850023 T075C ADC/DCC CORPORAL €113 Y Y Y
12 x4850026 CO56C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST Il ci12 Y Y Y
13 X4850031 Co56C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST III c112 ¥ Y Y
14 x4850035 T081C COMMISSARY MANAGER ci12 Y Y Y
15 X4850029 CO56C ADMINTSTRATIVE SPECIALIST 111 c112 Y Y Y
16 x4850030 C056C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I1I ciiz Y Y Y
17 X4850017 T075C ADC/DCC CORPORAL C113 ¥ Y Y
18 %4850018 T0O75C ADC/DCC CORPORAL C113 Y Y Y
19 B X4850015 T075C ADC/DCC CORPORAL C113 Y Y Y
20 x4850016 TO75C ADC/DCC CORPORAL Cii3 Y Y Y
21 X4850021 T075C ADC/DCC CORPORAL c113 Y Y Y
22 x4850022 TO75C ADC/DCC CORPORAL €113 Y Y Y
23 X4850019 TO75C ADC/DCC CORPORAL €113 Y Y Y
24 ¥4850020 T075C ADC/DCC CORPORAL C113 Y Y Y
25 X4850066 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 Y Y Y
26 x4850067 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 Y Y Y
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Line| Business Area Agency Name
1 0485 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION
2
3 [ Additional Positions Requested and Recommended
4 Position Class Code Title Grade _%MM___.MM_" wonﬁ_.m”._m_._mumummo: Wm..u.oz.:.”m:am:o
5 x4850081 Do52C SOFTWARE SUPPORT ANALYST ci21 Y Y Y
6 x4850065 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 Y Y Y
7 X4850070 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER c118 Y Y Y
8 X4850071 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 Y Y Y
9 X4850068 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER c118 Y ¥ Y
10 x4850069 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 Y Y Y
11 x4850033 MOG7C DCC ASST TREATMENT PROGRAM MGR c122 Y Y Y
12 X4850034 MOO7C DCC ASST TREATMENT PROGRAM MGR c122 Y Y Y
13 x4850079 115X DCC ASSISTANT DIRECTOR N903 Y Y Y
14 X4850080 Do12C DATABASE SPECIALIST ci1z7 ¥ Y Y
15 x4850077 X042C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION ASST AREA MGR c121 Y Y Y
16 X4850078 X042C DCC PARCLE/PROBATION ASST AREA MGR ci2i Y Y Y
17 x4850075 X042¢ DCC PAROLE/PROBATION ASST AREA MGR ciz21 Y 7 Y
18 X4850076 X042¢ DCC PAROLE/PROBATION ASST AREA MGR c121 Y Y Y
19 x4850059 MO48C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER C116 Y Y Y
20 X4850060 M048C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER C116 Y Y Y
2t x4850057 MD48C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER C116 Y Y Y
22 X4850058 MO48C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER C116 Y Y Y
23 x4850063 MO48C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER C116 Y Y Y
24 X4850064 M48C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER Cile Y Y Y
25 x4850061 M048C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER Cl16 Y Y Y
26 X4850062 MO48C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM L EADER C116 Y Y Y
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Line| Business Area Agency Name

1 0485 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION

2

3 Additional Positions Requested and Recommended

4 Position Class Code Title Grade %M%“_._Muﬁ wmnmﬂﬂm“m“”mo: Wmm.o_ﬁ_."._..msnmzo

5 X4850074 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 Y Y Y

6 Tl x4850024 T054C ADC/DCC LIEUTENANT c117 Y Y Y

7 X4850072 T045C DCC PARQLE/PROBATION QFFICER Cii8 Y Y Y

8 *4850073 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER €118 Y Y Y

g x4850055 M048C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER C116 Y Y Y

10 X4850056 MG48C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER C116 Y Y Y

11 - X4850025 Mo46C ADC/DCC TREATMENT COORDINATOR c117 Y Y Y

12 X4850054 M048C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADER C116 Y Y Y

13 Total Number of New Positions 64 64 64

14 Total Number of Authorized Positions including Additionls 1490 1490 1494

15

16 Growth Pool, MFG Positions

7|  Position Class Code Title Grade Pool or MFG hwhhmm zmnmnﬂumumg onll re n_uwww“ﬂﬂo:
18 22159402 T042C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 M N N N
19 22159403 TO42C DCC PAROLE/PROBATICN OFFICER C118 M N N N
20 22159401 T042C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 M N N N
21 22159399 T042¢ DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER ci1g M N N N
22 22159400 T042C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION QFFICER c118 M N N N
23 22159407 T042C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 M N N N
24 22159408 T042C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER Ciig M N N N
25 22159406 To42C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER c118 M N N N
26 22159404 T042C DCC PARGLE/PROBATION OFFECER c118 M N N N

PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM

Personnel Committee Report
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:..m_ Business Area

Agency Name

02/06{2015 01:57:09 PM

1 0485 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION

2

3 Growth Pool, MFG Positions

2|  Position Class Code Title Grade Pool or MFG MMN___MM" Re om“,ﬂ._”w_mnmzo: R mnwwww_“uﬁm on
5 22159405 TO45¢ DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER c118 M N N N
6 22159620 X042C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION ASST AREA MGR ciz21 M Y Y Y
7 22159745 To92C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER I C116 M Y Y Y
8 22159395 115X DCC ASSISTANT DIRECTOR N903 P Y Y Y
9 22159122 N130N DCC DEPUTY DIR ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES N904 p Y Y Y
10 22157070 115% DCC ASSISTANT DIRECTOR NY03 P Y Y Y
11 22159397 TO45C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER c118 M N N N
12 22159398 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 M N N N
13 22159396 G109C GRANTS MANAGER 121 M N N N
14 22159747 MO59C ADC/DCC ADVISOR C115 M Y Y Y
15 22159746 Cu73C ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST II C109 M Y Y Y
16 Total Number of Growth Pool Positions 3 3 3
17 Total Number of MFG Positions 4 4 4
18
19 Eliminated Positions Request
20| Position | Class Code Title Grade Request | Recommendation | Recoromendasion
21 22159405 TD45C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER Ci18 Y Y Y
22 22159404 T045C DCC PARCLE/PROBATION QOFFICER c118 Y Y Y
23 22159403 T45C DCC PARQLE/PROBATION QFFICER C118 Y Y Y
24 22159408 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 Y Y Y
25 22159407 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 Y Y Y
26 22159406 T045¢C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 Y Y Y
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Line| Business Area Agency Name

1 0485 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION

2

3 Eliminated Positions Request

5 22159402 T45C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION QFFICER cl1g Y Y Y

6 22159398 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 Y Y Y

7 22159397 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER C118 Y Y Y

8 22159396 G109C GRANTS MANAGER c121 Y Y Y

9 22159401 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER c118 Y Y Y

10 22159400 T045C DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER Cili8 Y Y Y

11 22159399 TO45¢C DCC PARGLE/PROBATION OFFICER ci18 Y Y Y

12 Total Number of Eliminated Positions 13 13 13

13

14 Reclassification of Positions

15 Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation

[ >8en i Title Grade MWMM Title (Grade] 0125 Title Grade) /2% Title Grade|
17 | 22083673 | ED46C | TRAINING INSTRUCTOR C116 | EO33C | DFA DRGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMEN| C119 | 184X | LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING INSTH €118 | T103C | Law ENFORCEMENT TRAINING INSTH C118
18 |22125315| E046C | TRAINING INSTRUCTOR C116 | EO33C | DFA ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMEN| C119 | 184X | LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING INSTH C118 |T103C | Law ENFORCEMENT TRAINING INSTH €118
19 |22125316| ED46C | TRAINING INSTRUCTOR C116 | E033C | DFA ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMEN| C119 | 184X | LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING INSTH C118 | T103C | LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING INSTH C118
20 |22077358| V014C | BUYER C116 | V007C | PROCUREMENT COORDINATOR C119 [V007C | PROCUREMENT COORDINATOR C119 |v007C | PROCUREMENT COORDINATOR C119
21 |22077430 E046C | TRAINING INSTRUCTOR, C116 | ED33C | DFA ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMEN]| C119 | 184X | LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING INSTH C118 | T103C | LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING INSTH (118
22 ..NINomwGN EQ48C | EDUCATION & INSTRUCTION SPECIAll C116 | E033C | DFA DRGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMEN| Ciig 184X | LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING INSTH C118 | TL03C | LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING INSTH C118
23 |22133873| E048C | EDUCATION & INSTRUCTEON SPECIAL C116 D079C | COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNICIAN | C115 |D079C | COMPUTER SUPPGRT TECHNICIAN | C115
24 22143005 | C0O37C | ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST C115 DA78C | COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNICIAN | €115 |D079C | COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNICIAN | C115
25 (22083391 CO56C | ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST I1I ci12 TO83C | ADC/DCC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER I | €112 | TO83C | ADC/DCC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 1 | €112
26 |22083409| TOB3C | ADC/DCC CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 1 | €112 | To75¢C ADC/DCC CORPORAL C113 {T075C | ADC/DCC CORPORAL Ci13 | T075C | ADC/DCC CORPORAL C113
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Line| Business Area Agency Name

1 0485 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION

2

3 Reclassification of Positions

4 Currently Authorized Agency Request Executive Recommendation Legislative Recommendation

5 [Position mwwmm Title Grade| 2% Title Grade 0125 Title Grade| (1252 Title Grade|
6 122083493 | MO58C | ADC/DCC PROGRAM SPECIALIST C115 |G154C | DCC PROGRAM COORDINATOR C119 | X128C | CORRECTIONAL UNIT ACCREDITATIC| C116 |X128C | CORRECTIONAL UNIT ACCREDITATIT| €116
7 |22083747| C037C | ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST C115 DO79C | COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNICIAN | C115 |DO79C | COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNICIAN | C115
§ |22083804( CO37C | ADMINISTRATIVE ANALYST C115 | G154C | DCC PROGRAM COORDINATOR C119 | X128C | CORRECTIONAL UNIT ACCREDITATIC| C116 |X128C | CORRECTIONAL UNTT ACCREDITATICN C116
9 [22133867| M046C | ADC/DCC TREATMENT COORDINATOR C117 $026C | ADC/DCC ASST MAINTENANCE SUPER| €116 |S026C | ADC/DCC ASST MAINTENANCE SUPER! C116
10 |22139720| MOOLC | DCC TREATMENT ADMINISTRATOR | C128 | 115X | DCC ASSISTANT DIRECTOR N303 |MDO1C| DCC TREATMENT ADMINISTRATOR | €128 |MODIC| DCC TREATMENT ADMINISTRATOR | C128
11 {22157070| DO94C | DCC PRO] & ENTERPRISE PROGRAM H| C128 | 115X | DCC ASSISTANT DIRECTOR N903 | D094C | DCC PROJ & ENTERPRISE PROGRAM ¥ €128 |D094C | DCC PROT & ENTERPRISE PROGRAM /| C128
12 |22159395| TOO4C | DCC PROGRAM ADMR PAROLE & PROJ €128 | 115X | DCC ASSISTANT DIRECTOR N903 | TO04C | DCC PROGRAM ADMR PAROLE & PROE C128 |T004C | DCC PROGRAM ADMR PAROLE & PROY €128
13 122083202 MO01C| DCC TREATMENT ADMINISTRATOR | €128 | 115X | DCC ASSISTANT DIRECTOR NS03 [M001C| DCC TREATMENT ADMINISTRATOR | €128 |MO0IC| DCC TREATMENT ADMINISTRATOR | Ci28
14 122083558 TOO4C | DCC PROGRAM ADMR PAROLE & PROI| €128 | 115X | DCC ASSISTANT DIRECTOR N903 | TO04C | DCC PROGRAM ADMR PAROLE & PRON C128 | T004C | DCC PROGRAM ADMR PAROLE & PROI C128
15 |22083806| TO04C | DCC PROGRAM ADMR PAROLE & PROE C128 | 115X | DCC ASSISTANT DIRECTOR N9C3 | TOD4C | DCC PROGRAM ADMR PAROLE & PROI €128 | TO04C | DCC PROGRAM ADMR PARGLE & PROI C128
16 122083678 | ROOSC | HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATOR C126 | 115X | DCC ASSISTANT DIRECTOR N903 | ROO6C | HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATOR €126 | RODGC | HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATON C126
17 122083798 TO38C | ADC TRAINING ACADEMY SUPERVISOL C119 | 123X | ADC/DCC TRAINING ACADEMY SUPER| C120 | 123X | ADC/DCC TRAINING ACADEMY SUPER| C120 | T104C | ADC/DCC TRAINING ACADEMY SUPER! €120
18 122077406 | TO93C | DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER [1| €117 | T045C | DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER | C118 T045C | DCC PAROLE/PROBATION OFFICER | C118 | TB45C | DCC PARGLE/PROBATION OFFICER | C118
19 | 22083676 | G1B0C | GRANTS ANALYST C117 | G109C | GRANTS MANAGER €121 [G180C | GRANTS ANALYST C117 | G180C| GRANTS ANALYST Cl17
20 | 22083759 GO47C | ATTORNEY SPECIALIST C126 |GO2SC | ATTORNEY SUPERVISOR €127 | GO47C | ATTORNEY SPECIALIST C126 |GO47C| ATTORNEY SPECIALIST C126
21 |22154842| MOO7C | DCC ASST TREATMENT PROGRAM MGl C122 X042C | DCC PAROLE/PROBATION ASST AREA| C121 | X042C | DCC PAROLE/PROBATION ASST AREA| €121
22 |22159620| X042C | DCC PAROLE/PROBATION ASST AREA| C121 G147C | GRANTS COORDINATOR €119 | G147C | GRANTS CODRDINATOR C119
23 Total Number of Reclassified Positions 20 18 18

24

25

26
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10
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15
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17
18
19
20
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23
24
25

26
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PLANNING BUDGETING & ADMINISTRATIVE SYSTEM
Personnel Committee Report

Business Area

Agency Name

0485

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY CORRECTION

Notes

MFG

fSrowth Pool

¥ M048C SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM LEADERS GRADE C116
1 TD45C PAROLE PROBATION OFFICER GRADE €118

1 5094C ADC CONSTRUCTION/ MAINTENANCE COORDINATOR GRADE G124

' he Departmentof Finance and Administration provided two letters to the Personnel Committiee and JBC during the fall hearings requesting to continue 1 OPM Growth Pool
position and 3 MFG positions that Community Correction received during the interim. Both requests for the 4 positions were approved by ALC/JBC during the fall. This
action is whatincreases the Total Authorized Position countfrom 1490 to 1494 in FY 16 and

om 1521 to 1525in FY17.
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